JUVENILE COUNTY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
2nd May, 2010

BOYS U/19
100M
1 Diarmuid Hickey R/Kinsale
2 Hugh Hayden Leevale AC
3 David Reynolds Bandon AC
400M
1 David Killeen Leevale AC
1500M
1 John Harrington Bantry AC
2 Paul Donovan Ballincollig AC
JAVELIN
1 David Reynolds Bandon AC 44.08m
2 Diarmuid Hickey R/Kinsale 30.80m
3 Hugh Hayden Leevale AC 15.50m
BOYS U18
RELAY
1 Leevale
300 MH
1 Kaedichanm Ozbene- Leevale AC
STEEPLECHASE
1 Danny Mullins Bantry AC
400M
1 Darragh Kenny BIAC
2 David Kelly Togher AC
3 Samuel Oladunjoe Togher AC
1500M
1 Cullen Lynch Togher AC
2 Eoin Casey Midleton AC
3 Patrick Coleman Togher AC
HIGH JUMP
1 Patrick McSweeney Bandon AC 1.55m
JAVELIN
1 Patrick McSweeney Bandon AC 25.55m
HAMMER
1 Patrick McSweeney Bandon AC 28.25m
2 Gregory Campbell Ballincollig AC 18.62m
BOYS U/17
300MH
1 Luke Hickey Leevale AC
2 Daniel Colbert Midleton AC
3 James Kelly Liscarroll AC
100M
1 Daniel Colbert Midleton AC
2 Eric Stam Bandon AC
3 Great Okafor Bandon AC
400M
1 Luke Hickey Leevale AC
2 Ryan Casey Leevale AC
1500M
1 Emmet Bracken Togher AC
2 lan Hartnett Togher AC
3 Phillip Crowley Leevale AC

LONG JUMP



1 Ryan Casey

2 Daire Walsh

3 Shane Howard
SHOT

1 Eric Stam

2 James Kelly

3 Daire Harrington
DISCUS

1 Eric Stam

2 Daire Harrington

3 James Heffernan
TRIPLE JUMP

1 Ryan Casey

2 James Kelly
HAMMER

1 Eric Stam

2 Daire Harrington
POLE VAULT

1 Shane Howard

2 Eric Stam
BOYS U/16
RELAY

1 BIAC
250MH

1 Robert Nagle
1500M

1 Jake Ingles

2 Billy Murphy

3 Eoin Bourke
HIGH JUMP

1 Robert Nagle

2 Lee Curley
JAVELIN

1 Robert O' Sullivan

2 Lee Curley

3 Paul O' Mahoney
POLE VAULT

1 Lee Curley
HAMMER

1 Patrick Harriss
BOYS U/15
250MH

1 Darren Lee

2 Sam Healy
100M

1 Darren Lee

2 Sam Healy

3 Colin Kingston
1500M

1 Alan Ring

2 Stephen Holland

3 Fionn Bracken
LONG JUMP

1 Sam Healy

2 David Cussen

3 Promise Okafor

Leevale AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC

Bandon AC
Liscarroll AC
Bandon AC

Bandon AC
Bandon AC
Leevale AC

Leevale AC
Liscarroll AC

Bandon AC
Bandon AC

Bandon AC
Bandon AC

Leevale AC

Dohenys
Togher AC
Togher AC

Leevale AC
Youghal AC

Bandon AC
Youghal AC
BIAC

Youghal AC

Ballincollig AC

Leevale AC
Belgooly AC

Leevale AC
Belgooly AC
Bandon AC

Togher AC
Bantry AC
Togher AC

Belgooly AC
Old Abbey
Bandon AC

5.52m
5.48m
5.34m

11.21m
.7.82m
7.60m

31.79m
21.86m
20.76m

10.60m
9.95m

19.49m
11.73m

2.90m
2.50m

1.50m
1.40m

34.85m
21.33m
19.08m
2.50m

17.18m

5.40m
5.32m
5.05m



SHOT

1 Colin Kingston

2 Sam Healy

3 Shane O' Neill
DISCUS

1 Colin Kingston

2 Adam McCarthy

3 Shane O' Neill
POLE VAULT

1 F O' Shaughnessy
TRIPLE JUMP

1 Colin Kingston
HAMMER

1 Colin Kingston

2 Adam McCarthy
BOYS U/14
RELAY

1 Leevale

2 Dohenys

3 Leevale

3 Carraig Na bhFear
200MH

1 Daniel O' Mahoney

2 David Atkinson

3 David Hurley
60MH

1 Daniel O' Mahoney

2 David O' Flynn
1500M

1 Garry O' Sullivan

2 David Atkinson

3 Sean McCarthy
HIGH JUMP

1 Billy Cronin

2 James Leahy

3 Brandon McEvoy
JAVELIN

1 David O' Flynn

2 Jerome Fitzgibbon

3 David Hurley
HAMMER

1 Benny Healy

2 Malachy Moynihan

3 Shane Buckley
BOYS U/13
8oM

1 Garrett O' Hanlon

2 Sean O' Callaghan

3 Robert Hegarty
LONG JUMP

1 Tom Deasy

2 Kevin Lynch

3 Daire Cronin Jenks
SHOT

1 Caolan 'O' Brien

2 Robert Nagle

Bandon AC
Belgooly AC
Carbery Harriers

Bandon AC
Youghal AC
Carbery Harriers

Bandon
Bandon AC

Bandon AC
Youghal AC

Leevale
Carraig na bhFear
Leevale

Leevale AC
Carraig na bhFear

W/Muskerry
Carraig na bhFear
Skibbereen

W/Muskerry
Midleton AC
Midleton AC

Carraig na bhFear
Gr Fermoy AC
Leevale AC

F McSweeney
W/Muskerry
Youghal AC

Abbey Striders
Leevale AC
Dohenys

Belgooly AC
Old Abbey
Abbey Striders

Midleton AC
Dohenys

13.88m
10.78m
9.47m

37.03m
22.38m
21.10m

1.90m
8.50m

32.61m
22.51m

1.33m
1.30m
1.25m

19.77m
16,85m
13.63m

31.39m
16.17m
12.52m

4.28m
4.09m
3.99m

9.02m
8.49m



3 James Sheehan
JAVELIN
1 Luke Ring

2 Christopher Coughlan

3 Matthew Murnane
HAMMER

1 Oisin Walsh

2 Fergal Smiddy

3 Caelan O' Mahoney

BOYS U/12
RELAY
1 Belgooly
2 Leevale
3 Midleton
4 Dohenys
60MH
1 Greg Barrett
2 Diarmuid Clancy
3 Rory O' Mahoney
LONG JUMP
1 Greg Barrett
2 Diarmuid Clancy
3 Kevin Fitzgerald
HIGH JUMP
1 Sean Broderick
2 Diarmuid Clancy
3 Shane Moran

BOYS U/11
60M
1 David Hyde
2 Griffin O' Keeney
3 Liam Daly
BALL THROW
1 Cullan Barry

2 H O' Donovan
3 David Coates
SHOT
1 Jack Hallahan
2 Alan O' Donovan
3 David Coates
BOYS U/10
RELAY
1 Midleton
2 Leevale
3 Dohenys
4 Youghal
300m
1 Adam Idah
2 Richard Phillips
3 Aaron Leahy
4
LONG JUMP
1 Adam Idah
2 Tareka Wright
3 Bryan Lynch
BOYS U/9

Carraig na bhFear 8.27m

Leevale AC 18.45m
Youghal AC 16.31m
Leevale AC 16.03m
Bandon AC 16.29m
Youghal AC 15.86m

Carbery Harriers  15.85m

Abbey Striders
Youghal AC
Liscarroll AC

Abbey Striders 4.35m

Youghal AC 3,98m
Ri/Kinsale 3.88m
Youghal AC 1.29m
Youghal AC 1.29m
Belgooly AC 1.10m
Abbey Striders

Gr Fermoy AC

Abbey Striders

Dohenys 32.62m
R/Kinsale 30.91m
Midleton AC 29.05m
Midleton AC 7.18m
R/Kinsale 5.99m
Midleton AC 5.99m
Leevale AC

Midleton AC

Midleton AC

Leevale AC 3.31m
Leevale AC 3.29m
Old Abbey 3.26m



60M

1 Daniel Hurley

2 Conor Corbett

3 Diarmuid O' Connor
BALL THROW

1 Chris Coughlan

2 Luke Horgan

3 Paul Hartnett

Old Abbey

Abbey Striders

Old Abbey

Youghal AC 27.69m
Leevale AC 20.94m

Midleton AC 19.78m



